
Texas (9-6,0-2 SEC) -vs- Tennessee (11-4,1-1 SEC)
01/06/26 at Food City Center, Knoxville, TN

 
 

 
 
Texas 71

Tennessee 85

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 9:00 PM
Attendance: 17,402
Site: Food City Center, Knoxville, TN
Referees: James Breeding, Owen Shortt, K.B. Burdett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas 33 38 71
Tennessee 48 37 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Mark,Tramon * 31 7-13 3-6 3-4 2-3 5 2 1 2 1 1 20
05 Heide,Camden * 35 5-10 4-9 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 1 16
03 Swain,Dailyn * 22 1-3 1-2 2-3 1-2 3 2 4 7 0 3 5
08 Vokietaitis,Matas * 12 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 0 4
00 Pope,Jordan * 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
07 Wilcher,Simeon 26 3-12 2-8 2-2 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 1 10
02 Weaver,Chendall 24 3-6 0-1 3-4 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 2 9
23 Traore,Lassina 14 0-3 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 4
10 Codie,Nic 17 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
04 Duru Jr.,Declan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 McDermott,Anthon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-57 11-29 16-20 15-16 31 21 14 16 2 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 4-13   30.77 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 7-16   43.75 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 22-57   38.6 % 11-29   37.9 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Gillespie,Ja'Kobi * 37 12-18 5-8 5-5 0-4 4 1 5 2 0 3 34
06 Brown II,DeWayne * 25 5-7 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 0 10
10 Ament,Nate * 22 2-4 0-2 4-5 1-4 5 4 2 5 2 4 8
03 Boswell,Bishop * 23 1-2 1-1 1-2 2-3 5 4 3 1 0 1 4
34 Okpara,Felix * 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 4 0 0 0 0 4
13 Estrella,J.P. 19 3-6 0-1 5-6 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 0 11
23 Carey,Jaylen 20 3-7 0-0 4-7 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 10
01 Evans,Amari 23 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 2 2 2 1 3 4
24 Henderson,Troy 8 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Abram,Amaree 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-55 6-15 21-29 15-22 37 23 14 13 4 12 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-27   62.96 % 3-7   42.86 % 11-15   73.33 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 3-8   37.50 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 29-55   52.7 % 6-15   40.0 % 21-29   72.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 24
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee
MISS 3PTR by POPE,JORDAN 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
19:16 TURNOVER  by AMENT,NATE

STEAL  by SWAIN,DAILYN 19:16
MISS LAYUP by SWAIN,DAILYN(in the paint) 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN II,DEWAYNE

19:05 0-2 H 2
GOOD DUNK by BROWN II,DEWAYNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSWELL,BISHOP
GOOD LAYUP by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS(in the paint) 18:41 2-2
ASSIST  by SWAIN,DAILYN --

18:26 TURNOVER  by AMENT,NATE
18:13 FOUL  by OKPARA,FELIX

TURNOVER  by SWAIN,DAILYN 18:05
18:05 STEAL  by BOSWELL,BISHOP
18:02 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by AMENT,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSWELL,BISHOP
MISS LAYUP by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS(in the paint) 17:44

17:44 BLOCK  by AMENT,NATE
-- REBOUND DEF by AMENT,NATE

FOUL  by MARK,TRAMON 17:38
17:38 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE(fastbreak)
17:38 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by MARK,TRAMON 17:21
17:21 STEAL  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

17:17 2-8 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HEIDE,CAMDEN 16:49 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by POPE,JORDAN --

16:38 MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSWELL,BISHOP

16:30 TURNOVER  by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
STEAL  by MARK,TRAMON 16:30

16:30 SUB OUT by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
16:30 SUB OUT by AMENT,NATE
16:30 SUB OUT by OKPARA,FELIX
16:30 SUB IN by EVANS,AMARI
16:30 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,J.P.
16:30 SUB IN by CAREY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by POPE,JORDAN 16:30
SUB OUT by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 16:30
SUB IN by WILCHER,SIMEON 16:30
SUB IN by TRAORE,LASSINA 16:30
TURNOVER  by SWAIN,DAILYN 16:19

16:19 STEAL  by EVANS,AMARI
FOUL  by WILCHER,SIMEON 16:07

15:52 MISS LAYUP by ESTRELLA,J.P.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARK,TRAMON --
MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,LASSINA(in the paint) 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
15:39 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint)

FOUL  by TRAORE,LASSINA 15:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39

15:39 5-11 H 6 GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
15:28 FOUL  by BOSWELL,BISHOP

MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,LASSINA(in the paint) 15:10
REBOUND OFF by MARK,TRAMON --
GOOD LAYUP by MARK,TRAMON(in the paint) 15:09 7-11 H 4

15:09 FOUL  by ESTRELLA,J.P.



MISS FT by MARK,TRAMON 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ESTRELLA,J.P.

14:46 TURNOVER  by ESTRELLA,J.P.
STEAL  by HEIDE,CAMDEN 14:46
GOOD LAYUP by MARK,TRAMON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:42 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by SWAIN,DAILYN --

14:17 MISS JUMPER by CAREY,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWAIN,DAILYN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILCHER,SIMEON(fastbreak) 14:10 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by SWAIN,DAILYN --

13:57 MISS 3PTR by ESTRELLA,J.P.
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:51 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,J.P.
13:51 SUB OUT by CAREY,JAYLEN
13:51 SUB IN by AMENT,NATE
13:51 SUB IN by OKPARA,FELIX

SUB OUT by MARK,TRAMON 13:51
SUB IN by WEAVER,CHENDALL 13:51

13:51 SUB OUT by EVANS,AMARI
13:51 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TROY
13:50 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,BISHOP
13:50 SUB IN by CAREY,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by WILCHER,SIMEON 13:36
13:36 STEAL  by AMENT,NATE
13:19 TURNOVER  by AMENT,NATE

STEAL  by SWAIN,DAILYN 13:19
MISS 3PTR by HEIDE,CAMDEN 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,JAYLEN
FOUL  by TRAORE,LASSINA 12:44

12:44 12-12 GOOD FT by CAREY,JAYLEN
12:44 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
12:44 SUB IN by BOSWELL,BISHOP

SUB OUT by SWAIN,DAILYN 12:44
SUB OUT by HEIDE,CAMDEN 12:44
SUB OUT by TRAORE,LASSINA 12:44
SUB IN by DURU JR.,DECLAN 12:44
SUB IN by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 12:44
SUB IN by MARK,TRAMON 12:44

12:44 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by CAREY,JAYLEN
12:26 FOUL  by OKPARA,FELIX
12:26 SUB OUT by OKPARA,FELIX
12:26 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,J.P.

MISS 3PTR by WILCHER,SIMEON 12:20
REBOUND OFF by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS --
MISS 3PTR by MARK,TRAMON 12:12
REBOUND OFF by DURU JR.,DECLAN --
MISS JUMPER by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS(in the paint) 11:57
REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,CHENDALL --
GOOD TIPIN by WEAVER,CHENDALL(in the paint) 11:52 14-13 V 1
FOUL  by DURU JR.,DECLAN 11:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34

11:34 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TROY
11:34 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

SUB OUT by WILCHER,SIMEON 11:34
SUB IN by POPE,JORDAN 11:34

11:34 MISS FT by CAREY,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:34 14-14 GOOD FT by CAREY,JAYLEN
11:34 SUB OUT by CAREY,JAYLEN
11:34 SUB IN by BROWN II,DEWAYNE

FOUL  by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 11:14
TURNOVER  by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 11:14



11:01 14-16 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ESTRELLA,J.P.(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN(in the paint) 10:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

10:28 14-18 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by DURU JR.,DECLAN 10:27
SUB OUT by MARK,TRAMON 10:27
SUB IN by SWAIN,DAILYN 10:27
SUB IN by HEIDE,CAMDEN 10:27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:27
GOOD 3PTR by SWAIN,DAILYN 10:02 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by HEIDE,CAMDEN --

09:44 17-21 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
MISS JUMPER by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by AMENT,NATE

09:18 17-23 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

09:05 FOUL  by AMENT,NATE
09:05 SUB OUT by AMENT,NATE
09:05 SUB IN by EVANS,AMARI

SUB OUT by POPE,JORDAN 09:05
SUB OUT by WEAVER,CHENDALL 09:05
SUB IN by WILCHER,SIMEON 09:05
SUB IN by MARK,TRAMON 09:05
TURNOVER  by SWAIN,DAILYN 08:56

08:42 17-25 H 8 GOOD DUNK by BROWN II,DEWAYNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

MISS 3PTR by WILCHER,SIMEON 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ESTRELLA,J.P.

FOUL  by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 08:17
08:17 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
08:17 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TROY

SUB OUT by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 08:17
SUB IN by TRAORE,LASSINA 08:17
SUB OUT by HEIDE,CAMDEN 08:17
SUB IN by CODIE,NIC 08:17

08:17 17-26 H 9 GOOD FT by ESTRELLA,J.P.(fastbreak)
08:17 MISS FT by ESTRELLA,J.P.(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILCHER,SIMEON --
MISS 3PTR by WILCHER,SIMEON 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,BISHOP
07:30 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TROY

-- REBOUND OFF by ESTRELLA,J.P.
FOUL  by CODIE,NIC 07:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25

07:25 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,BISHOP
07:25 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
07:25 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by ESTRELLA,J.P.
07:25 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by ESTRELLA,J.P.
07:07 FOUL  by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
07:07 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,J.P.
07:07 SUB IN by CAREY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by MARK,TRAMON 07:07
SUB IN by POPE,JORDAN 07:07
GOOD 3PTR by CODIE,NIC 06:58 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by POPE,JORDAN --

06:36 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,LASSINA --
MISS LAYUP by WILCHER,SIMEON(in the paint) 06:28

06:28 BLOCK  by EVANS,AMARI
-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,JAYLEN

FOUL  by SWAIN,DAILYN 06:24
06:24 SUB OUT by EVANS,AMARI



06:24 SUB IN by AMENT,NATE
06:24 MISS FT by HENDERSON,TROY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
06:24 MISS TIPIN by BROWN II,DEWAYNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CAREY,JAYLEN
06:18 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TROY
06:18 SUB IN by BOSWELL,BISHOP

SUB OUT by TRAORE,LASSINA 06:18
SUB IN by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 06:18

06:06 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN II,DEWAYNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AMENT,NATE

TURNOVER  by POPE,JORDAN 05:43
05:43 SUB OUT by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
05:43 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,J.P.

SUB OUT by POPE,JORDAN 05:43
SUB OUT by CODIE,NIC 05:43
SUB IN by WEAVER,CHENDALL 05:43
SUB IN by HEIDE,CAMDEN 05:43

05:32 MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWAIN,DAILYN --

05:28 FOUL  by AMENT,NATE
05:28 SUB OUT by AMENT,NATE
05:28 SUB IN by EVANS,AMARI

MISS FT by SWAIN,DAILYN 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,BISHOP

05:13 TURNOVER  by ESTRELLA,J.P.
05:00 FOUL  by BOSWELL,BISHOP
05:00 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,BISHOP
05:00 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TROY

MISS FT by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 05:00
REBOUND OFF by HEIDE,CAMDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS(in the paint) 04:45 22-30 H 8
ASSIST  by SWAIN,DAILYN --

04:32 22-32 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,JAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 04:32
SUB OUT by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 04:32
SUB IN by TRAORE,LASSINA 04:32

04:32 MISS FT by CAREY,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,LASSINA --
MISS 3PTR by SWAIN,DAILYN 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:06 FOUL  by ESTRELLA,J.P.
04:06 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,J.P.
04:06 SUB IN by BROWN II,DEWAYNE

GOOD FT by TRAORE,LASSINA 04:06 23-32 H 9
GOOD FT by TRAORE,LASSINA 04:06 24-32 H 8

03:57 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
TURNOVER  by SWAIN,DAILYN 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by EVANS,AMARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB OUT by SWAIN,DAILYN 03:53
SUB IN by MARK,TRAMON 03:53

03:33 24-34 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HEIDE,CAMDEN(in the paint) 03:23 26-34 H 8

03:07 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,AMARI

02:56 FOUL  by EVANS,AMARI
GOOD FT by MARK,TRAMON 02:56 27-36 H 9
SUB OUT by WILCHER,SIMEON 02:56
SUB IN by POPE,JORDAN 02:56
GOOD FT by MARK,TRAMON 02:56 28-36 H 8

02:38 MISS JUMPER by CAREY,JAYLEN



-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,AMARI
02:27 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TROY
02:27 SUB IN by ABRAM,AMAREE

SUB OUT by HEIDE,CAMDEN 02:27
SUB OUT by TRAORE,LASSINA 02:27
SUB IN by SWAIN,DAILYN 02:27
SUB IN by CODIE,NIC 02:27

02:22 28-38 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN II,DEWAYNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

TURNOVER  by SWAIN,DAILYN 02:07
SUB OUT by WEAVER,CHENDALL 02:02
SUB IN by HEIDE,CAMDEN 02:02

01:54 28-41 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
MISS 3PTR by MARK,TRAMON 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARK,TRAMON 01:37
SUB IN by WEAVER,CHENDALL 01:37

01:27 28-44 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
MISS 3PTR by HEIDE,CAMDEN 00:56
REBOUND OFF by SWAIN,DAILYN --

00:43 FOUL  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
GOOD FT by SWAIN,DAILYN 00:43 29-44 H 15
SUB OUT by WEAVER,CHENDALL 00:43
SUB IN by MARK,TRAMON 00:43
GOOD FT by SWAIN,DAILYN 00:43 30-44 H 14
FOUL  by MARK,TRAMON 00:38

00:38 30-45 H 15 GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
00:38 30-46 H 16 GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

GOOD JUMPER by MARK,TRAMON(in the paint) 00:11 32-46 H 14
00:11 FOUL  by BROWN II,DEWAYNE

GOOD FT by MARK,TRAMON 00:11 33-46 H 13
00:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 MISS JUMPER by ABRAM,AMAREE

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,AMARI
00:00 33-48 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by EVANS,AMARI(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee
20:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,AMARI
20:00 SUB OUT by CAREY,JAYLEN
20:00 SUB OUT by ABRAM,AMAREE
20:00 SUB IN by BOSWELL,BISHOP
20:00 SUB IN by AMENT,NATE
20:00 SUB IN by OKPARA,FELIX

SUB OUT by CODIE,NIC 20:00
SUB IN by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 20:00
FOUL  by SWAIN,DAILYN 19:52

19:52 MISS FT by AMENT,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:52 33-49 H 16 GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE
TURNOVER  by SWAIN,DAILYN 19:34

19:34 STEAL  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
19:28 33-52 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BOSWELL,BISHOP(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
TURNOVER  by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 18:55

18:55 STEAL  by AMENT,NATE
18:35 MISS DUNK by OKPARA,FELIX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OKPARA,FELIX
18:31 33-54 H 21 GOOD DUNK by OKPARA,FELIX(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:23



SUB OUT by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 18:23
SUB IN by TRAORE,LASSINA 18:23
MISS 3PTR by HEIDE,CAMDEN 18:00
REBOUND OFF by MARK,TRAMON --
MISS LAYUP by MARK,TRAMON(in the paint) 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:44 33-56 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN II,DEWAYNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
FOUL  by HEIDE,CAMDEN 17:44

17:44 MISS FT by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
REBOUND DEF by POPE,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by MARK,TRAMON 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by AMENT,NATE
17:19 MISS 3PTR by AMENT,NATE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
17:15 MISS LAYUP by BROWN II,DEWAYNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARK,TRAMON --
MISS 3PTR by POPE,JORDAN 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,BISHOP
SUB OUT by POPE,JORDAN 17:04
SUB OUT by TRAORE,LASSINA 17:04
SUB IN by WILCHER,SIMEON 17:04
SUB IN by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 17:04

16:58 MISS LAYUP by OKPARA,FELIX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEIDE,CAMDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HEIDE,CAMDEN 16:38 36-56 H 20
ASSIST  by WILCHER,SIMEON --
FOUL  by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 16:24

16:24 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
16:24 SUB OUT by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
16:24 SUB OUT by OKPARA,FELIX
16:24 SUB IN by EVANS,AMARI
16:24 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,J.P.
16:24 SUB IN by CAREY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by VOKIETAITIS,MATAS 16:24
SUB IN by TRAORE,LASSINA 16:24

16:18 TURNOVER  by AMENT,NATE
STEAL  by SWAIN,DAILYN 16:18

16:02 FOUL  by BOSWELL,BISHOP
16:02 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,BISHOP
16:02 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,LASSINA(in the paint) 15:43
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AMARI

15:24 MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARK,TRAMON 15:24
REBOUND DEF by HEIDE,CAMDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILCHER,SIMEON(fastbreak) 15:16 38-56 H 18

14:57 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,AMARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AMENT,NATE

FOUL  by HEIDE,CAMDEN 14:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50
SUB OUT by MARK,TRAMON 14:50
SUB IN by WEAVER,CHENDALL 14:50

14:33 38-58 H 20 GOOD DUNK by ESTRELLA,J.P.(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AMENT,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by HEIDE,CAMDEN 14:19 41-58 H 17
ASSIST  by TRAORE,LASSINA --

13:54 MISS LAYUP by ESTRELLA,J.P.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,LASSINA --
TURNOVER  by SWAIN,DAILYN 13:46

13:46 STEAL  by AMENT,NATE
13:39 TURNOVER  by AMENT,NATE



STEAL  by WEAVER,CHENDALL 13:39
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,CHENDALL 13:35

13:35 STEAL  by EVANS,AMARI
FOUL  by TRAORE,LASSINA 13:34

13:34 41-59 H 18 GOOD FT by EVANS,AMARI(fastbreak)
13:34 SUB OUT by CAREY,JAYLEN
13:34 SUB IN by BROWN II,DEWAYNE

SUB OUT by SWAIN,DAILYN 13:34
SUB OUT by TRAORE,LASSINA 13:34
SUB IN by CODIE,NIC 13:34
SUB IN by MARK,TRAMON 13:34

13:34 41-60 H 19 GOOD FT by EVANS,AMARI(fastbreak)
13:13 FOUL  by AMENT,NATE
13:13 SUB OUT by AMENT,NATE
13:13 SUB IN by BOSWELL,BISHOP
13:00 FOUL  by ESTRELLA,J.P.
13:00 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,J.P.
13:00 SUB IN by OKPARA,FELIX

GOOD JUMPER by MARK,TRAMON 12:50 43-60 H 17
12:33 TURNOVER  by BOSWELL,BISHOP

STEAL  by WILCHER,SIMEON 12:33
GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,CHENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:29 45-60 H 15
ASSIST  by WILCHER,SIMEON --

12:16 MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
-- REBOUND OFF by OKPARA,FELIX

FOUL  by WILCHER,SIMEON 12:05
12:05 MISS FT by BOSWELL,BISHOP

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:05 45-61 H 16 GOOD FT by BOSWELL,BISHOP
11:44 FOUL  by BOSWELL,BISHOP

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
11:43 SUB OUT by BOSWELL,BISHOP
11:43 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TROY

MISS 3PTR by HEIDE,CAMDEN 11:28
REBOUND OFF by WILCHER,SIMEON --
GOOD 3PTR by HEIDE,CAMDEN 11:10 48-61 H 13
ASSIST  by WEAVER,CHENDALL --

10:56 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TROY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:51 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TROY
10:51 SUB IN by AMENT,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by MARK,TRAMON 10:34 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by WEAVER,CHENDALL --

10:05 51-63 H 12 GOOD DUNK by OKPARA,FELIX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

09:50 FOUL  by OKPARA,FELIX
MISS LAYUP by WILCHER,SIMEON(in the paint) 09:44

09:44 BLOCK  by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

FOUL  by HEIDE,CAMDEN 09:37
09:37 51-64 H 13 GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(fastbreak)
09:37 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:31
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:31
TURNOVER  by MARK,TRAMON 09:25

09:25 STEAL  by AMENT,NATE
09:13 51-67 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by AMENT,NATE(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILCHER,SIMEON 09:13
SUB OUT by MARK,TRAMON 09:13
SUB IN by DURU JR.,DECLAN 09:13

09:13 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by AMENT,NATE
09:02 FOUL  by AMENT,NATE



09:02 SUB OUT by AMENT,NATE
09:02 SUB IN by ABRAM,AMAREE
08:51 FOUL  by ABRAM,AMAREE

MISS FT by WEAVER,CHENDALL 08:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEAVER,CHENDALL 08:51 52-68 H 16

08:41 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
STEAL  by WEAVER,CHENDALL 08:41
GOOD DUNK by WEAVER,CHENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:38 54-68 H 14

08:38 FOUL  by EVANS,AMARI
08:38 TURNOVER  by EVANS,AMARI

GOOD FT by WEAVER,CHENDALL 08:38 55-68 H 13
GOOD FT by WEAVER,CHENDALL 08:38 56-68 H 12
TURNOVER  by HEIDE,CAMDEN 08:35

08:35 STEAL  by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

08:32 56-70 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILCHER,SIMEON 08:00
REBOUND OFF by HEIDE,CAMDEN --

07:59 FOUL  by OKPARA,FELIX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59

07:59 SUB OUT by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
07:59 SUB OUT by OKPARA,FELIX
07:59 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,J.P.
07:59 SUB IN by CAREY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by DURU JR.,DECLAN 07:59
SUB IN by MARK,TRAMON 07:59
GOOD FT by HEIDE,CAMDEN 07:59 57-70 H 13
GOOD FT by HEIDE,CAMDEN 07:59 58-70 H 12

07:45 58-73 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
-- ASSIST  by CAREY,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by MARK,TRAMON 07:32
REBOUND OFF by CODIE,NIC --
MISS TIPIN by CODIE,NIC(in the paint) 07:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CODIE,NIC 07:27
SUB IN by TRAORE,LASSINA 07:27
MISS JUMPER by MARK,TRAMON(in the paint) 07:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MARK,TRAMON 06:51 61-73 H 12
ASSIST  by TRAORE,LASSINA --

06:32 61-75 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
06:10 FOUL  by ABRAM,AMAREE

GOOD FT by TRAORE,LASSINA 06:10 62-75 H 13
SUB OUT by HEIDE,CAMDEN 06:10
SUB IN by DURU JR.,DECLAN 06:10
GOOD FT by TRAORE,LASSINA 06:10 63-75 H 12

05:59 MISS LAYUP by CAREY,JAYLEN(in the paint)
05:57 MISS TIPIN by CAREY,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CAREY,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ESTRELLA,J.P.

FOUL  by WEAVER,CHENDALL 05:56
SUB OUT by MARK,TRAMON 05:56
SUB IN by HEIDE,CAMDEN 05:56

05:56 63-76 H 13 GOOD FT by ESTRELLA,J.P.
05:56 63-77 H 14 GOOD FT by ESTRELLA,J.P.

MISS 3PTR by WILCHER,SIMEON 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ESTRELLA,J.P.

05:30 TURNOVER  by EVANS,AMARI
SUB OUT by DURU JR.,DECLAN 05:30
SUB OUT by TRAORE,LASSINA 05:30
SUB IN by CODIE,NIC 05:30



SUB IN by MARK,TRAMON 05:30
GOOD 3PTR by WILCHER,SIMEON 05:13 66-77 H 11
ASSIST  by MARK,TRAMON --

04:53 66-79 H 13 GOOD DUNK by CAREY,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,AMARI

TURNOVER  by WILCHER,SIMEON 04:36
04:36 STEAL  by ABRAM,AMAREE
04:31 66-81 H 15 GOOD DUNK by ESTRELLA,J.P.(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABRAM,AMAREE
04:20 FOUL  by ABRAM,AMAREE
04:20 SUB OUT by EVANS,AMARI
04:20 SUB OUT by ABRAM,AMAREE
04:20 SUB IN by BOSWELL,BISHOP
04:20 SUB IN by AMENT,NATE

GOOD FT by WILCHER,SIMEON 04:20 67-81 H 14
GOOD FT by WILCHER,SIMEON 04:20 68-81 H 13
SUB OUT by WILCHER,SIMEON 04:20
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,ANTHON 04:20
FOUL  by WEAVER,CHENDALL 04:07

04:07 68-82 H 14 GOOD FT by CAREY,JAYLEN
04:07 MISS FT by CAREY,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MARK,TRAMON --
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,CHENDALL(in the paint) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTRELLA,J.P.
03:14 68-85 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

-- ASSIST  by BOSWELL,BISHOP
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,CHENDALL 02:54
REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,CHENDALL --
MISS 3PTR by HEIDE,CAMDEN 02:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,J.P.
02:42 SUB OUT by CAREY,JAYLEN
02:42 SUB IN by BROWN II,DEWAYNE
02:42 SUB IN by OKPARA,FELIX

SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,ANTHON 02:42
SUB IN by WILCHER,SIMEON 02:42
MISS 3PTR by WILCHER,SIMEON 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
01:51 MISS JUMPER by BOSWELL,BISHOP

-- REBOUND OFF by OKPARA,FELIX
01:50 MISS LAYUP by OKPARA,FELIX(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CODIE,NIC 01:50
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILCHER,SIMEON(in the paint) 01:36

01:36 BLOCK  by AMENT,NATE
-- REBOUND DEF by AMENT,NATE

01:08 MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
-- REBOUND OFF by OKPARA,FELIX

00:44 MISS 3PTR by AMENT,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSWELL,BISHOP

00:26 MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,CHENDALL --
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,CHENDALL(in the paint) 00:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MARK,TRAMON 00:09 71-85 H 14


